Florida State 2009 Stats

TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING
Points Per Game
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Yards gained rushing
Yards lost rushing
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Comp-Att-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards

INT RETURNS: #-Yards
KICK RETURN AVERAGE
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
INT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards

Average Per Game
PUNTS-Yards

Average Per Punt

Net punt average

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game

3RD-DOWN Conversions
3rd-Down Pct

4TH-DOWN Conversions
4th-Down Pct

SACKS BY-Yards

MISC YARDS

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS

ON-SIDE KICKS
RED-ZONE SCORES

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS

PAT-ATTEMPTS

ATTENDANCE
Games/Avg Per Game
Neutral Site Games

Score by quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Florida State
Opponents

FS OPP
391 390
30.1 30.0
282 271
118 128
146 121
18 22
1944 2660
2215 2961
271 301
422 494
4.6 5.4
149.5 204.6
27 27
3534 2990
296-437-13 205-343-14
8.1 8.7
11.9 14.6
271.8 230.0
16 26
5478 5650
859 837
6.4 6.8
421.4 434.6
67-1390 50-1068
23-390 17-136
14-251 13-197
20.7 21.4
17.0 8.0
17.9 15.2
26-13 20-13
89-811 80-605
62.4 46.5
44-1825 48-1946
41.5 40.5
36.1 31.6
30:46 29:14
74/160 71/161
46% 44%
5/11 12/18
45% 67%
26-158 20-146
0 0
48 53
19-27 8-14
0-2 0-1
46-56 82% 41-49 84%
36-56 64% 34-49 69%
40-44 91% 46-51 90%
446067 363556
6/74344 6/60593
1/84129
89 101 84 117 391
89 128 58 115 390



Overall Individual Statistics

RUSHING GP-GS Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
Thomas, ] 13-10 163 876 44 832 5.1 9 54 64.0
Jones, T 6-3 51 262 11 251 4.9 5 47 41.8
Manuel, EJ 7-4 44 226 30 196 4.5 2 24 28.0
Ponder, C 9-9 72 318 139 179 2.5 2 30 19.9
Pryor, L 13-4 27 157 1 156 5.8 4 24 12.0
Thompson, C 11-0 23 131 11 120 5.2 2 49 10.9
Reed, B 13-3 18 114 20 94 5.2 2 42 7.2
Givens, L 12-1 8 67 9 58 7.2 1 15 4.8
Pressley, T 6-0 9 40 0 40 44 O 12 6.7
Hudson, R 11-11 0 9 0 9 0.0 0 0 0.8
Easterling, T 13-6 2 8 0 8 4.0 0 7 0.6
Fortson, ] 13-6 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.3
Owens, R 13-13 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.2
TEAM 7-0 3 0 6 -6 -2.0 0 0 -0.9
Total.......... 13 422 2215 271 1944 4.6 27 54 149.5
Opponents...... 13 494 2961 301 2660 5.4 27 70 204.6
Ponder, C 9-9 147.7 227-330-7 68.8 2717 14 98 301.9
Manuel, EJ 7-4 124.7 69-106-6 65.1 817 2 43 116.7
TEAM 7-0 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total.......... 13 141.8 296-437-13 67.7 3534 16 98 271.8
Opponents...... 13 149.8 205-343-14 59.8 2990 26 80 230.0
Owens, R 13-13 61 729 12.0 3 98 56.1

Reed, B 13-3 60 710 11.8 0 44 54.6

Fortson, ] 13-6 45 610 13.6 4 34 46.9

Easterling, T 13-6 35 442 12.6 2 39 34.0

Goodman, R 8-5 27 355 13.1 1 33 44 .4

Thomas, ] 13-10 17 129 7.6 1 20 9.9

Piurowski, C 6-6 13 182 14.0 2 53 30.3

Reliford, B 13-5 11 101 9.2 2 22 7.8

Pryor, L 13-4 10 132 13.2 1 49 10.2

Givens, L 12-1 7 78 11.1 0 37 6.5

Jones, T 6-3 5 35 7.0 0 12 5.8

Thompson, C 11-0 2 10 5.0 0 9 0.9

Haulstead, W 13-0 1 10 10.0 0 10 0.8

Smith, R 7-0 1 7 7.0 0 7 1.0

Little, ] 9-1 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.4

Total.......... 13 296 3534 11.9 16 98 271.8

Opponents...... 13 205 2990 14.6 26 80 230.0

Reid, G 21 387 18.4 1 68

Alexander, M 1 0 0.0 0 0



Reed, B 1 3 3.0 0 3
Total.......... 23 390 17.0 1 68
Opponents...... 17 136 8.0 0 25

INTERCEPTIONS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Robinson, ] 4 52 13.0 1 52
Jenije, O 4 54 13.5 0 37
Reid, G 2 63 31.5 1 63
Bradham, N 1 13 13.0 0 13
Smith, K 1 17 17.0 O 17
Alexander, Al 1 21 21.0 O 21
White, M 1 31 31.0 1 31
Total.......... 14 251 17.9 3 63
Opponents...... 13 197 15.2 0 82
Reid, G 26 664 25.5 0 69
Robinson, P 11 218 19.8 0 32
Givens, L 7 174 249 O 48
Thompson, C 6 150 25.0 0 33
Pryor, L 4 21 5.2 0 11
Zann, V 4 51 12.8 0 16
Harley, J 3 42 14.0 O 22
Dunham, M 2 6 3.0 0 6
Easterling, T 2 40 20.0 0 21
Bradham, N 2 24 12.0 O 18
Total.......... 67 1390 20.7 O 69
Opponents...... 50 1068 21.4 0 63

FUMBLE RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Carr, N 1 0 0.0 0 0

Bradham, N 1 24 24.0 0 24

McNeil, K 1 33 33.0 1 33

Total.......... 3 57 19.0 1 33

Opponents...... 3 25 8.3 0 19

PATs

SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
Hopkins, D 0 19-27 40-44 0-0 0 0-0 0O O 97
Thomas, ] 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0O O 60
Jones, T 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 30
Pryor, L 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0O O 30
Fortson, ] 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0O O 24
Owens, R 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0O O 18
Easterling, T 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0O O 14
Piurowski, C 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 O 14
Reid, G 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 12
Thompson, C 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 12
Manuel, EJ 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1-1 0O O 12
Ponder, C 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1-2 0O O 12
Reed, B 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1-1 0O O 12



Reliford, B 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Goodman, R 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 0
Robinson, ] 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Givens, L 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
McNeil, K 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
White, M 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Total.......... 48 19-27 40-44 0-0 3 3-4 0 0
Opponents...... 53 8-14 46-51 1-1 0 0-1 0 O
Ponder, C 9 402 179 2717 2896 321.8
Manuel, EJ 7 150 196 817 1013 144.7
Thomas, ] 13 163 832 0 832 64.0
Jones, T 6 51 251 0 251 41.8
Pryor, L 13 27 156 0 156 12.0
Thompson, C 11 23 120 0 120 10.9
Reed, B 13 18 94 0 94 7.2
Givens, L 12 8 58 0 58 4.8
Pressley, T 6 9 40 0 40 6.7
Hudson, R 11 0 9 0 9 0.8
Easterling, T 13 2 8 0 8 0.6
Fortson, ] 13 1 4 0 4 0.3
Owens, R 13 1 3 0 3 0.2
TEAM 7 4 -6 0 -6 -0.9
Total.......... 13 859 1944 3534 5478 421.4
Opponents...... 13 837 2660 2990 5650 434.6
Hopkins, D 19-27 70.4 0-0 55 68 7-12 1-2 52 0
FG SEQUENCE Florida State Opponents

Miami (52),(45) (18)

Jacksonville State 47 (37),38

BYU Cougars (33),(35),42 -

USF 44 37,37,(27)

Boston College (31),(39),37 -

Georgia Tech 45,(40) -

North Carolina (48),(26),(40) (34),(26)

NC State (24) -

Clemson (35),58 38,26

Wake Forest (47),(42)

Maryland - (44),(39)

Florida 41,(20) (37)

West Virginia (26),37,(42),(22),(37) 33

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

PUNTING No. Yards Avg Long TB FC 120 50+ Blkd

Powell, S 43 1790 41.6
TEAM 1 35 35.0
Total.......... 44 1825 41.5
Opponents...... 48 1946 40.5
KICKOFFS No. Yards

Avg TB OB Retn Net YdLn

64
35
64
57

5 6
0 O
5 6
2 10

13

0
13
15

9
0
9
6

0

1
1
0

12

[e)INe) Ie) I e) o)

391
390



Hopkins, D 75 4850 64.7 24 1

Total.......... 75 4850 64.7 24 1 21.4 44.0 25
Opponents...... 73 4239 58.1 4 1 20.7 37.9 32
Reid, G 13 0 0 387 664 63 1114 85.7
Thomas, ] 13 832 129 0 0 0 961 73.9
Reed, B 13 94 710 3 0 0 807 62.1
Owens, R 13 3 729 0 0 0 732 56.3
Fortson, ] 13 4 610 0 0 0 614 47.2
Easterling, T 13 8 442 0 40 0 490 37.7
Goodman, R 8 0 355 0 0 0 355 44.4
Givens, L 12 58 78 0 174 0 310 25.8
Pryor, L 13 156 132 0 21 0 309 23.8
Jones, T 6 251 35 0 0 0 286 47.7
Thompson, C 11 120 10 0 150 0 280 25.5
Robinson, P 12 0 0 0 218 0 218 18.2
Manuel, EJ 7 196 0 0 0 0 196 28.0
Piurowski, C 6 0 182 0 0 0 182 30.3
Ponder, C 9 179 0 0 0 0 179 19.9
Reliford, B 13 0 101 0 0 0 101 7.8
Jenije, O 13 0 0 0 0 54 54 4.2
Robinson, ] 13 0 0 0 0 52 52 4.0
Zann, V 11 0 0 0 51 0 51 4.6
Harley, J 11 0 0 0 42 0 42 3.8
Pressley, T 6 40 0 0 0 0 40 6.7
Bradham, N 13 0 0 0 24 13 37 2.8
White, M 13 0 0 0 0 31 31 2.4
Alexander, Al 3 0 0 0 0 21 21 7.0
Smith, K 13 0 0 0 0o 17 17 1.3
Haulstead, W 13 0 10 0 0 0 10 0.8
Hudson, R 11 9 0 0 0 0 9 0.8
Smith, R 7 0 7 0 0 0 7 1.0
Dunham, M 13 0 0 0 6 0 6 0.5
Little, J 9 0 4 0 0 0 4 0.4
TEAM 7 -6 0 0 0 0 -6 -0.9
Total.......... 13 1944 3534 390 1390 251 7509 577.6
Opponents...... 13 2660 2990 136 1068 197 7051 542.4

Overall Defensive Statistics

Tackles Pass Defense Fumbles Blkd
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP-GS Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds Int-Yds BU PD Qbh Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf
13 Bradham, N 13-12 61 32 93 55-16 2.0-10 1-13 1 2 3 2-24
29 Smith, K 13-13 45 40 85 7.0-20 2.0-9 1-17 1 2 2 1-0
20 Robinson, J 13-13 52 22 74 25-5 1.0-1 4 -52 6 10 1 1-0 1
36 Watson, D 13-12 37 28 65 13.0-58 6.5-42 . 1 1 3 1-0 .
21 Robinson, P 12-12 36 16 52 3.0-7 . 11 11 . . 2

98 White, M 13-12 21 17 38 10.5-27 20-10 1-31 .1 2 . 1



22 Mangum, K 12-11 19 15 34 2.0-7 1.0-2 1

10 Moody, N 13-2 23 10 33 05-3 0.5-3 1

15 Jenije, O 13-13 26 5 31 1.0-1 4 -54 4 . .

12 Carr, N 13-1 15 11 26 1.5-3 . 1 1-0

99 McDaniel, ] 13-2 13 12 25 40-16 1.0-10

5 Reid, G 13-0 16 7 23 . . 2-63 . .

95 McNeil, K 12-9 14 5 19 55-26 2.0-18 1 3 3-33

16 Alexander, M 13-0 14 3 17 6.0-38 5.0-37

72 Thacker, B 10-3 12 4 16

48 Wright, R 13-0 7 9 16 . . .

28 Allen, D 9-1 12 3 15 2.5-7 1.0-3 3 .

44 Harris, M 6-1 10 5 15 . . 1-0

93 Dawkins, E 13-7 9 5 14 35-15 1.0-9 .

56 Stewart, K 12-6 6 6 12 . 1 .

90 McCray, M 12-9 5 7 12 1.0-1 . 1-0

49 Jenkins, B 12-0 8 4 12 3.0-6 4

82 Haulstead, W 13-0 6 4 10

89 Givens, L 12-1 7 1 8

86 Owens, R 13-13 6 2 8

4 Parks, T 9-0 1 5 6

84 Smith, R 7-0 3 1 4

94 Mincey, J 5-0 3 1 4 .

30 Harley, ] 11-0 2 2 4 . 1-0

91 Yarborough, C 13-4 3 1 4 1 .

80 Fortson, ] 13-6 3 . 3 1-0

46 Zann,V 11-0 . 3 3

65 Aronson, Z 13-0 1 2 3

55 Jackson, ] 12-0 2 1 3 . .

96 Stevens, T 13-0 1 1 2 1.0-5 1

18 Hopkins, D 13-0 . 2 2

3 Manuel, EJ 7-4 1 1

67 Datko, A 13-13 1 1

81 Piurowski, C 6-6 1 1

38 Thomas, ] 13-10 1 1

79 Spurlock, D 13-13 1 . 1

87 Wade, C 6-0 . 1 1

7 Ponder, C 9-9 1 1

24  Pryor, L 13-4 1 1 . .

26 Alexander, AJ 3-0 . . . 1-21 1 . .
Total.......... 13-0 506 293 799 73-261 26-158 14-251 32 46 22 13-57 12
Opponents...... 13-0 586 280 866 67 - 258 20-146 13-197 33 46 15 13-25 20

Combined Team Statistics
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES (7-6) (3-3) (3-3) (1-0)
CONFERENCE (4-4) (2-2) (2-2) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE (3-2) (1-1) (1-1) (1-0)
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
*Sep 07, 2009 MIAMI L 34-38 81077
Sep 12, 2009 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 19-9 71420
Sep 19, 2009 at #7 BYU Cougars W 54-28 64209
Sep 26, 2009 USF L 7-17 83524
*Oct. 3, 2009 at Boston College L 21-28 40029
*Oct 10, 2009 #22 GEORGIA TECH L 44-49 76292
*Oct 22, 2009 at North Carolina W 30-27 58000
*Oct 31, 2009 NC STATE W 45-42 67712


http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/fs090709.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/fs091209.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/by-fs.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/fs092609.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/game5.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/fs101009.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/nc1022.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/fs103109.html

*Nov 07, 2009 at Clemson L 24-40 77000
*Nov 14, 2009 at Wake Forest W 41-28 33411
*Nov 21, 2009 MARYLAND W 29-26 66042
Nov 28, 2009 at #1 Florida L 10-37 90907
Jan 1, 2010 wvs #16 West Virginia W 33-21 84129
TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP
FIRST DOWNS 282 271
Rushing 118 128
Passing 146 121
Penalty 18 22
RUSHING YARDAGE 1944 2660
Rushing Attempts 422 494
Average Per Rush 4.6 5.4
Average Per Game 149.5 204.6
TDs Rushing 27 27
PASSING YARDAGE 3534 2990
Comp-Att-Int 296-437-13 205-343-14
Average Per Pass 8.1 8.7
Average Per Catch 11.9 14.6
Average Per Game 271.8 230.0
TDs Passing 16 26
TOTAL OFFENSE 5478 5650
Average Per Play 6.4 6.8
Average Per Game 421.4 434.6
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 67-1390 50-1068
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 23-390 17-136
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-251 13-197
FUMBLES-LOST 26-13 20-13
PENALTIES-Yards 89-811 80-605
PUNTS-AVG 44-41.5 48-40.5
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 30:46 29:14
3RD-DOWN Conversions 74/160 71/161
4TH-DOWN Conversions 5/11 12/18
Score by quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Florida State 89 101 84 117 391
Opponents 89 128 58 115 390
RUSHING GP-GS Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
Thomas, J 13-10 163 876 44 832 5.1 9 54 64.0
Jones, T 6-3 51 262 11 251 4.9 5 47 41.8
Manuel, EJ 7-4 44 226 30 196 4.5 2 24 28.0
Ponder, C 9-9 72 318 139 179 2.5 2 30 19.9
Pryor, L 13-4 27 157 1 156 5.8 4 24 12.0
Thompson, C 11-0 23 131 11 120 5.2 2 49 10.9
Reed, B 13-3 18 114 20 94 5.2 2 42 7.2
Givens, L 12-1 8 67 9 58 7.2 1 15 4.8
Pressley, T 6-0 9 40 0 40 44 0 12 6.7
Hudson, R 11-11 0 9 0 9 0.0 0 0 0.8
Easterling, T 13-6 2 8 0 8 4.0 0 7 0.6
Fortson, ] 13-6 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.3
Owens, R 13-13 1 3 0 3 30 0 3 0.2
TEAM 7-0 3 0 6 -6-20 0 0 -0.9
Total.......... 13 422 2215 271 1944 4.6 27 54 149.5
Opponents...... 13 494 2961 301 2660 5.4 27 70 204.6

PASSING GP-GS Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yards TD Long Avg/G


http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/cu1107.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/wf111409.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/fs112109.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/uf-fsu.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2009-2010/gator10.html

Ponder, C 9-9 147.7 227-330-7 68.8 2717 14 98
Manuel, EJ 7-4 124.7 69-106-6 65.1 817 2 43
TEAM 7-0 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0
Total.......... 13 141.8 296-437-13 67.7 3534 16 98
Opponents...... 13 149.8 205-343-14 59.8 2990 26 80
Owens, R 13-13 61 729 12.0 3 98 56.1
Reed, B 13-3 60 710 11.8 0 44 54.6
Fortson, ] 13-6 45 610 13.6 4 34 46.9
Easterling, T 13-6 35 442 12.6 2 39 34.0
Goodman, R 8-5 27 355 13.1 1 33 44.4
Thomas, ] 13-10 17 129 7.6 1 20 9.9
Piurowski, C 6-6 13 182 14.0 2 53 30.3
Reliford, B 13-5 11 101 9.2 2 22 7.8
Pryor, L 13-4 10 132 13.2 1 49 10.2
Givens, L 12-1 7 78 11.1 0 37 6.5
Jones, T 6-3 5 35 7.0 0 12 5.8
Thompson, C 11-0 2 10 5.0 0 9 0.9
Haulstead, W 13-0 1 10 10.0 0 10 0.8
Smith, R 7-0 1 7 7.0 0 7 1.0
Little, ] 9-1 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.4
Total.......... 13 296 3534 11.9 16 98 271.8
Opponents...... 13 205 2990 14.6 26 80 230.0

Hopkins, D 19-27

SCORING TD FGs

Hopkins, D 0 19-27 40-44
Thomas, ] 10 0-0 0-0
Pryor, L 5 0-0 0-0
Jones, T 5 0-0 0-0
Fortson, ] 4 0-0 0-0
Owens, R 3 0-0 0-0
Piurowski, C 2 0-0 0-0
Easterling, T 2 0-0 0-0
Thompson, C 2 0-0 0-0
Reid, G 2 0-0 0-0
Reliford, B 2 0-0 0-0
Manuel, EJ 2 0-0 0-0
Reed, B 2 0-0 0-0
Ponder, C 2 0-0 0-0
Goodman, R 1 0-0 0-0
White, M 1 0-0 0-0
Robinson, J 1 0-0 0-0
McNeil, K 1 0-0 0-0
Givens, L 1 0-0 0-0
Total.......... 48 19-27 40-44

70.4

0-0

5-5

6-8

PATs

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0
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0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
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1-1
1-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
3-4

1-2

0
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301.9
116.7

0.0
271.8
230.0

FIELD GOALS Made-Att Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Long Blkd

7-12

Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points

97
60
30
30
24
18
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
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Opponents

53 8-14 46-51 1-1 0 0-1 0

INTERCEPTIONS No. Yards Avg TD Long

0 390

Robinson, J 4 52 13.0 1 52

Jenije, O 4 54 13.5 0 37

Reid, G 2 63 31.5 1 63

White, M 1 31 31.0 1 31

Alexander, Al 1 21 21.0 O 21

Smith, K 1 17 17.0 0 17

Bradham, N 1 13 13.0 0 13

Total.......... 14 251 17.9 3 63

Opponents...... 13 197 15.2 0 82
PUNTING No. Yards Avg Long TB FC I20 50+ Blkd
Powell, S 43 1790 41.6 64 5 6 13 9 0
TEAM 1 35 35.0 35 0 O 0 0 1
Total.......... 44 1825 41.5 64 5 6 13 9 1
Opponents...... 48 1946 40.5 57 2 10 15 6 0

Reid, G 21 387 18.4 1 68

Reed, B 1 3 3.0 0 3

Alexander, M 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total.......... 23 390 17.0 1 68

Opponents...... 17 136 8.0 0 25

KICK RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Reid, G 26 664 255 0 69

Robinson, P 11 218 19.8 0 32

Givens, L 7 174 249 O 48

Thompson, C 6 150 25.0 0 33

Pryor, L 4 21 5.2 0 11

Zann, V 4 51 12.8 0 16

Harley, J 3 42 14.0 O 22

Easterling, T 2 40 20.0 0 21

Bradham, N 2 24 12.0 O 18

Dunham, M 2 6 3.0 O 6

Total.......... 67 1390 20.7 O 69

Opponents...... 50 1068 21.4 0 63

ALL PURPOSE GP Rush Rcv PR KR IR Total Avg/G

Reid, G 13 0 0 387 664 63 1114 85.7
Thomas, ] 13 832 129 0 0 0 961 73.9
Reed, B 13 94 710 3 0 0 807 62.1
Owens, R 13 3 729 0 0 0 732 56.3
Fortson, ] 13 4 610 0 0 0 614 47.2
Total.......... 13 1944 3534 390 1390 251 7509 577.6
Opponents...... 13 2660 2990 136 1068 197 7051 542.4
Ponder, C 9 402 179 2717 2896 321.8
Manuel, EJ 7 150 196 817 1013 144.7
Thomas, ] 13 163 832 0 832 64.0



Jones, T 6 51 251 0 251 41.8

Pryor, L 13 27 156 0 156 12.0
Total.......... 13 859 1944 3534 5478 421.4
Opponents...... 13 837 2660 2990 5650 434.6
Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blkd
Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds Int-Yds BU PD Qbh Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf
13 Bradham, N 13-12 61 32 93 55-16 2.0-10 1-13 1 2 3 2-24
29 Smith, K 13-13 45 40 85 7.0-20 2.0-9 1-17 1 2 2 1-0
20 Robinson, ] 13-13 52 22 74 25-5 1.0-1 4 -52 6 10 1 1-0 1
36 Watson, D 13-12 37 28 65 13.0-58 6.5-42 . 1 1 3 1-0
21 Robinson, P 12-12 36 16 52 3.0-7 . . 11 11 . . 2 .
Total.......... 13-0 506 293 799 73-261 26-158 14-251 32 46 22 13-57 12 2

Opponents...... 13-0 586 280 866 67 -258 20-146 13-197 33 46 15 13-25 20 1




